



S. No. 31	2024:JKLHC-SGR:100
Regular Cause List	

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2142/2025

ABDUL QAYOOM SHEIKH

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. A. Beigh, Advocate

Vs.

UT of JK and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Laway, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL-JUDGE

ORDER
26.11.2025

Mr. Ilyas, GA seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file reply.

List on 26.12.2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

Srinagar
26.11.2025.
"Imtiyaz"