



2026:JKLHC-SGR:100

S. No. 25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2142/2025 CM(5666/2025)

ABDUL QAYOOM SHEIKH

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. M. A. Beigh, Advocate.

**Vs.**

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K (HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT) ...Respondent(s)  
AND ORS

Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, GA.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

28.04.2026

Heard.

Reserved for orders.

**(SANJAY DHAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

28.04.2026

*Ishaq*